Mes 1	1.10	.48
-------	------	-----

IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

12-11-1998

Tab settings 0 0 0 V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pale	if the second se
Name of conveying party(les): 1009	15268 ress of receiving party(les)
GE CAPITAL SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE CORP., formerly known as ITT SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE CORPORATION	Name: GE Capital Small Business Finance Internal Address: Suite 120
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 635 Maryville Centre Dr.  City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63141
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes M No	Individual(s) citizenship     Association
1. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership     Limited Partnership
C) Assignment  C) Merger  C) Security Agreement  C) Change of Name  C) Other Release of Grant of Security  Interest in & Collateral Assignment of Patents Trademarks & Licenses 10/29/98	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designate attached:  Q Yes Q No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Debra A. Wright	
Internal Address: GE Capital Small Business	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Finance Corp., Suite 120	XID Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 635 Maryville Centre Drive	Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MQ at 27P: 63141	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by tisposit socount)
10/1998 JSHRBAZZ 00000163 1118673 DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 00	A CONTROL OF THE SECOND SECTION SECTIO
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
GE Capital Small Business Finance Corp.  By: Debra A. Wright  Name of Person Signing	ralawright Oct. 29, 1998
	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

# RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

GE CAPITAL SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that a certain Grant of Security Interest In and Collateral Assignment of Patents, Trademarks and Licenses, made and executed by Potter Production Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3004 Highway 51 North, Wesson, Mississippi, Assignor, to ITT Small Business Finance Corp., a Delaware corporation with its offices at 2055 Craigshire Road, Suite 400, St. Louis, MO 63146, bearing the date of January 17, 1994 and recorded in Reel 1098, Frame 0467 in the office of the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 1994 is fully released and discharged. The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and directed to release and discharge the same upon the record thereof, according to the statute in such case provided.

See Schedules "A", "B", and "C" attached for lists of the U.S. Patents, U.S. Trademarks and Licenses granted by the security interest

In testimony whereof, GE Capital Small Business Finance Corporation has hereunto set its hand and seal this **29th** day of **October**, **1998**.

GE CAPITAL SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE CORPORATION, FORMERLY KNOWN AS ITT SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE CORPORATION

by <u>Alkra Auright</u> Debra A. Wright, Secretary	
State of Missouri	)

) ss County of Jefferson

On this 29th day of October, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Debra A. Wright, Secretary of GE Capital Small Business Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument, in behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Tattoy S. Callahau

Notary Public

My commission expires:

" NOTARY SEAL "
Cathy S. Callahan, Notary Public
Jefferson County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 8/11/2002

Prepared by and Return to:

Debra A. Wright

GE Capital Small Business Finance Corp.

635 Maryville Centre Dr., Suite 120

St. Louis, MO 63141

Potter Production Corp., A/S #6102514-001

#### SCHEDULE A

To

## Grant of Security Interest In and Collateral Assignment of Patents, Trademarks and Licenses

## **U.S. PATENTS**

Patent Date

Number Issued Inventor Invention

None

#### **SCHEDULE B**

To

## Grant of Security Interest In and Collateral Assignment of Patents, Trademarks and Licenses

### **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

See attached copy 1,118,673 May 22, 1979

Trademarks - Not Registered

Potter Production Corporation

#### SCHEDULE C

To

## Grant of Security Interest In and Collateral Assignment of <u>Patents, Trademarks and Licenses</u>

**LICENSES** 

None

**RECORDED: 11/10/1998**